The full text of the Supplemental Information, appearing in Exhibit

99.1 hereto, is furnished pursuant to Regulation FD.

   SIGNATURES

   Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934,

the Registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the

undersigned thereunto duly authorized.

   USA NETWORKS, INC.

   By: /s/ Julius Genachowski

   -----------------------

   Name: Julius Genachowski

   Title: Senior Vice President and

   General Counsel

Date: October 30, 2001

   EXHIBIT INDEX

Exhibit No.   Description

99.1   Supplemental Information.

   Exhibit 99.1

USA NETWORKS, INC.

PRO FORMA SEGMENT RESULTS

$ IN MILLIONS; ROUNDING DIFFERENCES MAY EXIST. UNAUDITED.

REVENUE 1999 2000 2001 -------- ------------------------------------------------ -------------------------------------------- YE

12/31 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 YE 12/31 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 YTD 9/30 -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -

----- -------- OPERATING BUSINESSES Network and studios $1,304.7 $ 379.0 $ 390.7 $ 336.0 $ 424.8 $1,530.5 $ 437.7 $ 444.2 $ 382.2

$1,264.1 HSN - U.S. 1,332.9 324.5 319.9 348.2 437.4 1,430.0 349.6 356.5 374.8 1,080.9 HSN - Germany 166.7 65.8 57.1 62.7 74.0

259.6 78.9 80.2 60.0 219.0 Ticketing 442.7 128.0 143.0 124.9 122.7 518.6 150.1 163.9 133.9 447.9 Hotel Reservations 161.8 55.3

78.1 94.6 100.0 328.0 105.3 138.3 151.2 394.8 Expedia* 73.0 33.2 37.0 42.1 44.4 156.7 57.2 78.5 79.5 215.2 Precision Response

215.9 69.6 70.2 70.2 72.1 282.1 80.7 75.6 72.6 228.9 Match.com 9.0 6.9 7.5 7.6 7.2 29.2 8.5 10.7 12.5 31.7 -------- -------- -----

--- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- ------ -------- SUB-TOTAL 3,706.8 1,062.2 1,103.5 1,086.4 1,282.5

4,534.6 1,268.0 1,347.9 1,266.7 3,882.5 Emerging Businesses Citysearch and related 27.3 10.1 12.8 14.0 14.0 50.8 12.4 12.4 11.1

35.8 HSN - Other International 8.9 3.8 3.6 4.4 9.4 21.3 4.5 7.5 6.2 18.2 Trio, NWI, Crime, other emerging 1.2 0.6 3.7 8.6 7.5 20.3

6.2 6.2 5.8 18.1 ECS/Styleclick 55.4 12.5 10.1 12.5 13.4 48.5 8.8 8.4 5.7 22.9 USA Films 82.1 30.3 20.8 14.5 20.5 86.1 51.0 62.6

16.0 129.6 -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- ------ -------- SUB-TOTAL 174.9 57.3

50.9 53.9 64.9 227.1 82.9 97.0 44.8 224.7 -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- ------

-------- Non-recurring items 6.9 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 16.0 16.0 Foreign exchange conversion -- (7.9) (6.7) (8.9) (11.8) (35.3)

(13.7) (13.8) (9.1) (36.6) Disengaged HSN Homes -- 34.0 24.1 20.6 24.7 103.3 35.8 25.3 21.6 82.7 Intersegment Elimination -- -- --

-- -- -- -- (6.5) (4.1) (10.7) -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- ------ --------

TOTAL $3,888.6 $1,145.6 $1,171.8 $1,152.0 $1,360.3 $4,829.7 $1,372.9 $1,449.9 $1,335.8 $4,158.6 ======== ======== ========

======== ======== ======== ======== ======== ======== ====== ======== USA Network $ 757.7 $ 196.9 $ 208.9 $ 200.5 $ 201.4 $ 807.8

$ 216.8 $ 221.4 $ 198.0 $ 636.2 SCI FI 198.5 62.4 71.3 64.6 78.4 276.7 69.3 70.3 63.1 202.8 Studios, net 348.6 119.6 110.5 71.0

144.9 446.0 151.5 152.5 121.1 425.1 -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- ------ ------

-- Cable and studios $1,304.7 $ 379.0 $ 390.7 $ 336.0 $ 424.8 $1,530.5 $ 437.7 $ 444.2 $ 382.2 $1,264.1

===================================================================================================================================

Operating Businesses Entertainment $1,304.7 $ 379.0 $ 390.7 $ 336.0 $ 424.8 $1,530.5 $ 437.7 $ 444.2 $ 382.2 $1,264.1 Electronic

retailing 1,499.6 390.3 377.0 411.0 511.4 1,689.6 428.5 436.7 434.8 1,300.0 Information and services 902.5 293.0 335.7 339.4 346.4

1,314.5 401.9 467.0 449.7 1,318.5 -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- ------ --------

SUB-TOTAL $3,706.8 $1,062.2 $1,103.5 $1,086.4 $1,282.5 $4,534.6 $1,268.0 $1,347.9 $1,266.7 $3,882.5 ======== ======== ========

======== ======== ======== ======== ======== ======== ====== ========

THE FINANCIAL, STATISTICAL AND OTHER INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS UNAUDITED.

*The acquisition of Expedia is expected to close during Q4 '01.

As filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission on October 30, 2001.

USA NETWORKS, INC.

PRO FORMA SEGMENT RESULTS

$ IN MILLIONS; ROUNDING DIFFERENCES MAY EXIST. UNAUDITED.

EBITDA 1999 2000 2001 -------- -------------------------------------------- ------------------------------------------ YE 12/31

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 YE 12/31 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 YTD 9/30 -------- ------ ------ ------ ------ --------- ------ ------ ------ ------ --------